RSR72
single-phase solid state relays, with heatsinks
•  Zero-crossing or random-on switching • AC or DC control input
•  SCR output (thyristors) • Load current 10...75 A
•  Load voltage 240, 480, 600 V AC (single-phase)
•  Dielectric strength 4 000 Vrms (opto-isolation)
• RC/MOV protection (built-in resistor, capacitor, varistor)
•  LED indicator (red) • Screw terminals

RSR72
single-phase solid state relays, with heatsinks
Ordering codes
Type Load
voltage
Control
input
Switching
mode
Load voltage
28 - 240 V AC (AC control)
24 - 240 V AC (DC control)
48 - 480 V AC
60 - 600 V AC
— —7 2RSR
Load
current
Control input
A - AC control
D - DC control
Switching mode
without marks	-	zero-crossing
R - random-on
Load current
Table of codes Table 1
Examples of ordering codes ❺:
RSR72-28A10-H relay RSR72,	integrated	with	heatsink,	zero-crossing	switching,	AC	control,	load	voltage
240 V AC (single-phase), load current 10 A
RSR72-24D30-H relay RSR72,	integrated	with	heatsink,	zero-crossing	switching,	DC	control,	load	voltage
240 V AC (single-phase), load current 30 A
RSR72-48A40-H relay RSR72,	integrated	with	heatsink,	zero-crossing	switching,	AC	control,	load	voltage
480 V AC (single-phase), load current 40 A
RSR72-60D75-RH relay RSR72, integrated with heatsink, random-on switching, DC control, load voltage
600 V AC (single-phase), load current 75 A
❺  Ordering codes RSR72	are	specified	in	Table	1.
Solid state relay code
Heatsink	widthzero-crossing switching,
AC control
zero-crossing switching,
DC control
random-on switching,
DC control
RSR72-28A10-H RSR72-24D10-H – 30,5 mm
RSR72-28A20-H RSR72-24D20-H – 30,5 mm
RSR72-28A30-H RSR72-24D30-H – 30,5 mm
RSR72-28A40-H RSR72-24D40-H – 50,5 mm
RSR72-28A75-H RSR72-24D75-H – 105 mm
RSR72-48A10-H RSR72-48D10-H RSR72-48D10-RH 30,5 mm
RSR72-48A20-H RSR72-48D20-H RSR72-48D20-RH 30,5 mm
RSR72-48A30-H RSR72-48D30-H RSR72-48D30-RH 30,5 mm
RSR72-48A40-H RSR72-48D40-H RSR72-48D40-RH 50,5 mm
RSR72-48A75-H RSR72-48D75-H – 105 mm
– RSR72-60D20-H RSR72-60D20-RH 30,5 mm
– RSR72-60D30-H RSR72-60D30-RH 30,5 mm
– RSR72-60D40-H RSR72-60D40-RH 50,5 mm
– RSR72-60D75-H RSR72-60D75-RH 105 mm
Version
Version
H - integrated with heatsink
H